



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12456/2024 & CM APPL. 51857/2024**

MS TPL- KIPL JOINT VENTURES

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renu Gupta and Ms. Carina
Arora, Advocates.

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISE FACILITATION COUNCIL,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE WEST, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia and Mr.
Yash Rajput, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil)
with Mr. Arjun Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

1. After hearing counsels, it is felt that there is a possibility of amicable resolution; accordingly, the Petitioner and Respondent No. 2 are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 18th September, 2024.
2. List before the Court for reporting the outcome of settlement, if any, on 16th October, 2024.



3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/as