



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12456/2024 & CM APPL. 51857/2024**

MS TPL- KIPL JOINT VENTURES

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Renu Gupta, Ms. Carina Arora
And Ms. Pratiksha Jalan, Advocates**

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISE FACILITATION COUNCIL,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE WEST, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Harshita Nathrani for Mr. Sameer
Vashisht, ASC (Civil) GNCTD
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Advocate
for R-2**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
11.12.2024**

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. List on 23rd April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/AS