



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12456/2024 and CM APPL.51857/2024

MS TPL- KIPL JOINT VENTURES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia and Mr.
Mratyunjay Singh, Advs. (through
v/c)

versus

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISE FACILITATION COUNCIL,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE WEST, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/cl