



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12456/2024 & CM APPL. 51857/2024**

MS TPL- KIPL JOINT VENTURESPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISE FACILITATION COUNCIL,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE WEST, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR**Respondents

Through: Mr. Aryaman Vachher on behalf of
Mr Sameer Vashisht (SC-Civil
GNCTD) for R-1.
Mr. Rakesh Gupta advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Counter filed by respondent no.2 is permitted to be withdrawn. Let a fresh counter affidavit be filed.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13.10.2026.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p